ECMC Student Loan Trust 2020-1E
Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 07/27/2020

Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020

Patriot Student Loan Capital, LLC - Depositor
Navient Solutions - Master Servicer and Administrator
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company - Indenture Trustee

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company - Eligible Lender Trustee

Page 10f 9



I Deal Parameters

Stude

Principal Balance
Interest to be Capitalized Balance

Pool Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance

Accrued and Unpaid Interest (Not to be Capitalized)

Adjusted Pool
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

Number of Loans

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Thill
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR

Pool Factor

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

/14/2020

$ 303,253,322.68
6,874,335.37

06/30/2020

$303,142,425.10
7,713,926.45

$310,127,658.05
13,486,170.00

$ 310,856,351.55
13,211,394.94

$19,607,187.28
$ 343,221,015.33
5.52%

37,565

$ 16,691,081.84
$ 340,758,828.33
5.54%

37,263

$ 40,809,511.01
$ 270,046,840.54
1.002349657

26.21%

B Debt Securities Cusip/Isin 05/14/2020 07/27/2020
A 26832GAA1 $ 324,000,000.00 $ 313,472,601.25

¢ Account Balances 05/14/2020 07/27/2020
Reserve Account Balance $ 13,486,170.00 $13,211,394.94
Floor Income Rebate Account $- $225,123.17

D Asset / Liability 05/14/2020 07/27/2020
Adjusted Pool Balance $ 352,292,071.00 $ 340,758,828.33
Total Notes $ 324,000,000.00 $ 313,472,601.25
Difference $ 28,292,071.00 $ 27,286,227.08
Parity Ratio 1.08732 1.08705

Page 2 of 9

Trust 2020-1E Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020, Distribution Date 07/27/2020




Trust Activity 05/14/2020 through 06/30/2020

A Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal
Guarantor Principal
Consolidation Activity Principal
Seller Principal Reimbursement
Servicer Principal Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal
Other Principal Deposits
Total Principal Receipts
B Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest
Guarantor Interest
Consolidation Activity Interest
Special Allowance Payments
Interest Subsidy Payments
Seller Interest Reimbursement
Servicer Interest Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest
Other Interest Deposits
Total Interest Receipts
Reserves in Excess of Requirement
Investment Income
Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period

Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period

Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds

I @ T m o O

Initial Deposits to Collection Account

Excess Transferred from Other Accounts

[

Other Deposits

K Less: Funds Previously Remitted:

Servicing Fees to Servicer

Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account

267,688.73
87,632.12
2,947,449.88

$ 3,302,770.73

428,612.95
52,779.91
420,781.53
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$902,174.39
$ 274,775.06
$ 334.87
$-
$-
$ -
$ 8,258,752.32
$-
$-

$ -
$(300,489.97)

$ -
$(225,123.17)

L AVAILABLE FUNDS

$12,213,194.23

M Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period $(3,191,873.15)
N Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period $-
0 Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller $-
P Aggregate Loan Substitutions $-
Page 3 of 9 Trust 2020-1E Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020, Distribution Date 07/27/2020




. 2020-1E Portfolio Characteristics

INTERIM: DEFERMENT

REPAYMENT: CURRENT

31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT

FORBEARANCE

CLAIMS IN PROCESS

TOTAL

06/30/2020

Wtd Avg
Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal
5.17% 1,506 $10,311,862.10 3.402%
5.52% 16,793 $126,301,955.03 41.664%
5.63% 1,731 $14,482,491.77 4.777%
5.28% 1,271 $10,141,331.15 3.345%
5.52% 875 $7,102,046.89 2.343%
5.71% 3,467 $25,614,364.45 8.450%
5.57% 11,595 $108,982,276.30 35.951%
5.99% 25 $206,097.41 0.068%
37,263 $303,142,425.10 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

Page 4 of 9

Trust 2020-1E Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020, Distribution Date 07/27/2020



\'A 2020-1E Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

06/30/2020
Pool Balance $310,856,351.55
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest $24,405,008.29
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized $7,713,926.45
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent $7,700,764.71
Total # Loans 37,263
Total # Borrowers 16,178
Weighted Average Coupon 5.54%
Weighted Average Remaining Term 194.09
Non-Reimbursable Losses $-
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses $-
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR) 26.21%
Loan Substitutions $-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions $-
Rejected Claim Repurchases $-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases $-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees $-
Unpaid Administration Fees $-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees $-
Note Principal Shortfall $3,382,067.47
Note Interest Shortfall $-
Unpaid Interest Carryover $-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest $3,188,104.84
Borrower Interest Accrued $2,013,503.19
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $201,484.53
Special Allowance Payments Accrued $38,588.82

Page 5 of 9 Trust 2020-1E Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020, Distribution Date 07/27/2020



2020-1E Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

LOAN TYPE

- GSL “ - Subsidized
- GSL - Unsubsidized
-PLUS @ Loans
-SLS @ Loans

- Consolidation Loans

Total

SCHOOL TYPE
- Four Year
- Two Year
- Technical

- Other

Total

Weighted
Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
5.65% 17,763 68,221,421.45 22.505%
5.46% 11,978 63,621,190.53 20.987%
7.09% 596 7,699,333.04 2.540%
5.43% 412 2,155,413.85 0.711%
5.45% 6,514 161,445,066.23 53.257%
5.54% 37,263 $303,142,425.10 100.000%
Weighted
Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
5.63% 20,343 103,666,623.13 34.197%
5.55% 7,849 27,659,561.62 9.124%
5.97% 2,555 10,362,151.01 3.418%
5.45% 6,516 161,454,089.34 53.260%
5.54% 37,263 $ 303,142,425.10 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan

@ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

©) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994,

Page 6 of 9

Trust 2020-1E Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020, Distribution Date 07/27/2020




VI.

A

I &G M m o O

r X <«

2020-1E Waterfall for Distributions

Total Available Funds

Primary Servicing Fees

B (i) Administration Fee
(i)  Eligible Lender, Indenture, Owner Trustee Fees, Rating Agency Fees

(i) Expenses owed to the Indenture, Eligible Lender and Owner Trustees

Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount

Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount on Maturity Date
Reserve Account Reinstatement

Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount

Accelerated Principal Distribution Amount

Unpaid Expenses of the Administrator and the Trustees

Carryover Servicing Fee

Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date
Repayment to the Lender under the Revolving Credit Agreement

Class R Certificateholder's Distribution Amount

Remaining
Paid Funds Balance
$12,213,194.23
$ 169,063.66 $ 12,044,130.57
$ 28,661.82 $12,015,468.75
$ 3,250.00 $12,012,218.75
$- $12,012,218.75
$ 1,484,820.00 $10,527,398.75
$- $10,527,398.75
$- $10,527,398.75
$10,527,398.75 $-
$- $-
$- $-
$- $-
$- $-
$- $-
$- $-

Waterfall Triggers

A Student Loan Principal Outstanding $ 303,142,425.10
B  Accrued and Unpaid Interest $ 24,405,008.29
C  Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement) $13,211,394.94
D Less: Specified Reserve Account Balance $(13,211,394.94)
E  Total $ 327,547,433.39
F  Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds) $313,472,601.25
G  Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture N

Page 7 of 9 Trust 2020-1E Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020, Distribution Date 07/27/2020




VII. 2020-1E Distributions

Distribution Amounts

Cusip/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Daycount Fraction

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

A

26832GAA1
$ 324,000,000.00
FIXED
2.26%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
5/14/2020
7/27/2020
0.20555556
2.26000%

0.004582778
$ 1,484,820.00
$-
$1,484,820.00
$ 1,484,820.00
$-
$10,527,398.75
$313,472,601.25
0.032491971
0.967508029

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

Page 8 of 9

Trust 2020-1E Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020, Distribution Date 07/27/2020



VIIL. 2020-1E Reconciliations

A Principal Distribution Reconciliation
Notes Outstanding Principal Balance $ 324,000,000.00
Adjusted Pool Balance $ 340,758,828.33
Specified Overcollateralization Amount $ 30,668,294.55
Principal Distribution Amount $ 13,909,466.22
Principal Distribution Amount Paid $10,527,398.75

B Reserve Account Reconciliation
Beginning Period Balance $ 13,486,170.00
Reserve Funds Utilized 0.00
Reserve Funds Reinstated 0.00
Balance Available $ 13,486,170.00
Required Reserve Acct Balance $13,211,394.94
Release to Collection Account $ 274,775.06
Ending Reserve Account Balance $13,211,394.94

Cc Floor Income Rebate Account
Beginning Period Balance $-
Deposits for the Period $225,123.17
Release to Collection Account $-
Ending Balance $ 225,123.17

Page 9 of 9 Trust 2020-1E Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020, Distribution Date 07/27/2020



