ECMC Student Loan Trust 2020-1E

Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 07/27/2020

Collection Period 05/14/2020 - 06/30/2020

Patriot Student Loan Capital, LLC - *Depositor* Navient Solutions - *Master Servicer and Administrator* Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company - *Indenture Trustee* Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company - *Eligible Lender Trustee*

Deal Parameters				
Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	05/14/2020		06/30/2020	
Principal Balance	\$ 303,253,322.68		\$ 303,142,425.10	
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	6,874,335.37		7,713,926.45	
Pool Balance	\$ 310,127,658.05		\$ 310,856,351.55	
Specified Reserve Account Balance	13,486,170.00		13,211,394.94	
Accrued and Unpaid Interest (Not to be Capitalized)	\$ 19,607,187.28	\$ -	\$ 16,691,081.84	
Adjusted Pool	\$ 343,221,015.33		\$ 340,758,828.33	
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	5.52%		5.54%	
Number of Loans	37,565		37,263	
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill			\$ 40,809,511.01	
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR			\$ 270,046,840.54	
Pool Factor			1.002349657	
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate			26.21%	

Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	05/14/2020	07/27/2020
А	26832GAA1	\$ 324,000,000.00	\$ 313,472,601.25
Account Balances		05/14/2020	07/27/2020
Reserve Account Balan	ce	\$ 13,486,170.00	\$ 13,211,394.94
Floor Income Rebate Ad	ccount	\$ -	\$ 225,123.17
Asset / Liability		05/14/2020	07/27/2020
Adjusted Pool Balance		\$ 352,292,071.00	\$ 340,758,828.33
Total Notes		\$ 324,000,000.00	\$ 313,472,601.25

\$ 28,292,071.00

1.08732

\$ 27,286,227.08

1.08705

Difference

Parity Ratio

Α

П.

А	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	267,688.73
	Guarantor Principal	87,632.12
	Consolidation Activity Principal	2,947,449.88
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	-
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 3,302,770.73
В	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	428,612.95
	Guarantor Interest	52,779.91
	Consolidation Activity Interest	420,781.53
	Special Allowance Payments	0.00
	Interest Subsidy Payments	0.00
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	0.00
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 902,174.39
С	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 274,775.06
D	Investment Income	\$ 334.87
Е	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
н	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ 8,258,752.32
I.	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
к	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$ -
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(300,489.97)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
	Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account	\$(225,123.17)
L	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 12,213,194.23
м	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(3,191,873.15)
N	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ -
0	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
P	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

			06/30	/2020	
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	5.17%	1,506	\$10,311,862.10	3.402%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	5.52%	16,793	\$126,301,955.03	41.664%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.63%	1,731	\$14,482,491.77	4.777%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.28%	1,271	\$10,141,331.15	3.345%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.52%	875	\$7,102,046.89	2.343%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.71%	3,467	\$25,614,364.45	8.450%
	FORBEARANCE	5.57%	11,595	\$108,982,276.30	35.951%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	5.99%	25	\$206,097.41	0.068%
TOTAL			37,263	\$303,142,425.10	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2020-1E Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	06/30/2020
Pool Balance	\$310,856,351.55
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$24,405,008.29
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$7,713,926.45
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$7,700,764.71
Total # Loans	37,263
Total # Borrowers	16,178
Weighted Average Coupon	5.54%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	194.09
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$-
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$-
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	26.21%
Loan Substitutions	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$3,382,067.47
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$3,188,104.84
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$2,013,503.19
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$201,484.53
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$38,588.82

V .	2020-1E Portfolio Statistics by	School and Program			
A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	5.65%	17,763	68,221,421.45	22.505%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	5.46%	11,978	63,621,190.53	20.987%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	7.09%	596	7,699,333.04	2.540%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	5.43%	412	2,155,413.85	0.711%
	- Consolidation Loans	5.45%	6,514	161,445,066.23	53.257%
	Total	5.54%	37,263	\$ 303,142,425.10	100.000%
В	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	5.63%	20,343	103,666,623.13	34.197%
	- Two Year	5.55%	7,849	27,659,561.62	9.124%
	- Technical	5.97%	2,555	10,362,151.01	3.418%
	- Other	5.45%	6,516	161,454,089.34	53.260%
	Total	5.54%	37,263	\$ 303,142,425.10	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

(1) Guaranteed Stafford Loan

(2) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

			Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Tota	ıl Ava	ailable Funds		\$ 12,213,194.23
А		Primary Servicing Fees	\$ 169,063.66	\$ 12,044,130.57
В	(i)	Administration Fee	\$ 28,661.82	\$ 12,015,468.75
	(ii)	Eligible Lender, Indenture, Owner Trustee Fees, Rating Agency Fees	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12,012,218.75
	(iii)	Expenses owed to the Indenture, Eligible Lender and Owner Trustees	\$ -	\$ 12,012,218.75
С		Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 1,484,820.00	\$ 10,527,398.75
D		Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount on Maturity Date	\$ -	\$ 10,527,398.75
Е		Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 10,527,398.75
F		Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 10,527,398.75	\$ -
G		Accelerated Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ -
н		Unpaid Expenses of the Administrator and the Trustees	\$ -	\$ -
I		Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ -
J		Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ -
K		Repayment to the Lender under the Revolving Credit Agreement	\$ -	\$ -
L		Class R Certificateholder's Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ -
Wa	terfa	II Triggers		
A	Stu	ident Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 303,142,425.10	
В	Ac	crued and Unpaid Interest	\$ 24,405,008.29	
С	Re	serve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 13,211,394.94	
D	Le	ss: Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$(13,211,394.94)	
Е	То	al	\$ 327,547,433.39	
F	Cla	ass A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 313,472,601.25	
G	Ins	olvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture	Ν	

VII. 2020-1E Distributions	
Distribution Amounts	
	Α
Cusip/Isin	
Beginning Balance	\$ 324,000,000.00
Index	FIXED
Spread/Fixed Rate	2.26%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	5/14/2020
Accrual Period End	7/27/2020
Daycount Fraction	0.20555556
Interest Rate*	2.26000%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.004582778
Current Interest Due	\$ 1,484,820.00
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 1,484,820.00
Interest Paid	\$ 1,484,820.00
Interest Shortfall	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ 10,527,398.75
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 313,472,601.25
Paydown Factor	0.032491971
Ending Balance Factor	0.967508029

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

VIII.	2020-1E Reconciliations	
А	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 324,000,000.00
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 340,758,828.33
	Specified Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 30,668,294.55
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 13,909,466.22
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 10,527,398.75
в	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 13,486,170.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	\$ 13,486,170.00
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 13,211,394.94
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 274,775.06
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 13,211,394.94
с	Floor Income Rebate Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Deposits for the Period	\$ 225,123.17
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ 225,123.17